)3DER RECEIVED FOR FILING
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FROM AREA AND HEIGHT REGULATIONS

TO THE ZONING COMMISSIONER OF BALTIMORE COUNTY:

Jogal wwnerS_ef the property situste in Baltimere

or we, ROZERT & WHANDA PROSSER..
Md-muuu-ta-w-———nu-m---mm
Rarehy patition for & Varlancs from Section.lB02.3C.1. 0. PERYIZ 4 REAR.SETHACK.

GE.20.POOT XN LIEW.OF 7iE. REQUIBED. 30 POOT. _DuBib.S.

m;-;l—n-ihm,umb-m-mmnu

following ressons: {indicste hardehlp or practical

THE EXILTING IBU'.K nma) iuusz JJion SI7S 30 PEET OPP OP REAR SETBACK

SEALL ARD NOT rlwcnollu.)
B, THD KIT ' ROOY (VERY 2o
6 Fo0n e u0uss 1o 1 A% UNPIRTSHED, ZASaKE
353 Soor :3:12\?1. ‘; ik xﬂ;'s. i3 SE TO ADD A 10 POOT ADD!TIDH ™

RRAR O HOUSS

ROPO!
'l NO SIDE SETBACK CHANGES 10 HOUSE, 10 HAVE T
o BanTHo0r AT FITCHEN.

DATE,

DAL'I'.OIB COUNTY, IAI!LA)
INTER-OFFICE CORRESPOMDENCE

5. Eric DiNenna
o Zoming Commissioner
Lasiie H. Groef
Plonnl

_____ Date. Octebar 31, 1978

Item 47, Potition for Variance for reer yord sethack

Grape Hill Rood, 205 feet Northwest of Beloir Rood
Potitioner - Robaet and Wanda Prosser

14eh District

HEARING: Manday, Noveribar &, 1978 (10:45 A.M.)

Thers ore o plonning factor: requiri o this patition,

roe
Director of Planning

LHS1IGH:mw

RE: nnnon FOR valuucz ¢ BEFCRE THE ZONING COMMISSIONER
of Graps Hill &d,, 205
Nw of Belalr u., mh Distrier B OF BALTIMORE COUNTY
ROBERT PROSSER, of i, Nelitionan  : Case No. 79-105-A

ERESRTRY

ORDER TO ENTER APPEARANCE

M, Commimlonars
Purswant 1o the autherity contained In Section 5.4.1 cf the Snltimors Covnty
Charter, | hercby snter my cppesrance I this oroceoding. You ars requerted to nofify
me of any hearing daby or dates which may be now or hersafrer detignaind thersfors,

@nd of the passoge of any preliminary or final Crder in connsction therewith.

e Mty B sirsa s 7030 o
Peber Max Zimmerman ! ﬁlw. "“ﬂhn, n

le's Ce o's C:
Pomiyesples Couie Counly Officn 8 ledlng
Towson, Maryland 21204
494-2188

| HEREBY CERTIFY that on if:ls 18th day of October, 1978, o copy of the foragaing
Order wos mailed o M. and Mirs. Robert Prosser, 4434 Grape Hill Rood, 8a limore,
Maryland 21234, Potitionen; and Mr. Sheldon Forchheimer, Homeview Contractors,

Incu, 5419 Pork Heights Avenve, Baltimore, Marykand 21215,

e e I T

John W, Hessian, [Ii

o]
W

bammore county
‘office of planning and 1oning
S SON. WARYLAKD 21208

8. ERIC DINENNA
ZONING COMMISSIONER

George
Deputy

1. Maveina November 9, 1978

Zoning Commissioner

ima,
612 Spring Avenue
Lutherville, Maryland 21093 RE: Petition for Variance
NE/S of Grape HIL! Road, 205" NW
of Bulair Road - 14th Election
District
Robert M. Prosser, et ux -
. Petitioners
NO. 79-105-A (Item No. 47)

Dear Mr. & Mra. Prosser:

1 have this date

d my Order in the above refercnced matter,
In accordance with the -mam

GiMinr

Attachment

cc: Mr. Sheldun Forchheimer
Humeriew Contractors, Ine.
5419 Park Heighis Avence
Baltimure, Maryland 21215

John W. Hessiaz, Ill, E-quire
People's Counsel

Iters No, 47
Baltimore, M.ryhn{ 2123

BALTIMORE COUNTY OFFic o PLANNING &

m- Ch 'B‘M“""
Towson, Marylana 21204

-u Petit
r ‘.unnauh- munlmu:wh*lﬂh.

/ﬁ/ZL

@scrRiPTION FOR vARANGE ®

cBinning at a point on the Southeast side of Grape f1ill Road,

pproximately 205 feet north of clasr Road and being Famwn ds Lo
No. 4, Plat of “Oak Hill" as recordec in the Land Recordy of Baltimo e
County in Baok 93, folio 13.

Also known a8 4134 Grape Hill Road.

ar
I\ Encineartng

rureay ar
et ntion

Fiote & Planning
Suitding oepartment
Bosrd o bavcation
Eoring Mainsatration

s ot
Deveioymere

October 18, 1975

Mr. Robert Prosses
4434 Grape Hill Rosd
Baltimore, Maryland 21236

RE: Variance Petition
ltem No. 47
Petitioner - Prosser

Dear M:, Frosver:

® Zoning Plans Advisory Committee has reviewed the
plans .uhmlklld with the above referenced petition ana has madc
A% on-site liled inspection of the property.  The following commenta
are not itended o indicate the appropr iaicness of the zoning action
Teguunted, but tr- sssurs that all parties are made aware of ans or
Problems with regard Lu the development plany that may have a
bearing on this case, The Director of Planning may i
fport with the Zoning Commiasioner with recommend,
the suitability of the requested zoning.

Thix petition ia accepted for filing on the fate of the enclosad
filing certiticate, Nuti:e Of the hearing date ard time, which will
oo held not leas than 30 nor more than 90 daye after e date un the
filing certificate, will be forwarded to you i the near futurg,

Very truly yours,

NICHOLAS B, COMMODAR]
Chuirman
Zoning Plans s4visory Committes

O MAR 131979




ORDER RECEIVED FOR FILING

m—n-n*.—-‘-ﬁ-m*--mu«-
snd H appearing that by reassa of the Sallowing fading of facts that striot cumylisnce with
the Baltinore County Zoning Megulstions would result in practical difficulty snd

)

unreasonable hardship upon the

e Varisnce(s) could ‘be had; and it furfher sppearing that by remwn of the grenting of
+he Variamoe{s) requested mot sdversely affecting the health, ssfety, and geseral

welfare of the u-iv..ﬁh.ummm:m&mdw.

o

ired shizty feet ahould he grantad,

i

1.2

Ordef sutject to the approval of a site
IN pladd Ty the Department of Public
' Woskr and the Cifice of Planning
=
=1

and it appearing that by reasat of failure to show prectical difficulty wnd/or unres-

sonadle hardehip,

-day

T 1S ORDERED by the Zosing Commi ioner of Baltimere County, ks ..

197 __, that the aforenentioned Yariance(a) be and the ssme

Fouing Commistioner of Baitimore Cousty

ol public:
ToWsrY. N
THORNTOM . MO, P.C.

October 26, 1978

Towsan, maryland 21204

Ror Ttem 467 (1978-1979)
Froperty Omer: Robert & Wanda Prosser
W/KS Grape I111 Ad. 205' HAM Bolair Rd.
Existing Zonlngs E.R. 5.5
Propossd Zoning: Variance to pormit a roar getbark o
20* in lieu of tha required 30°.
Acres: 0.1182 District: 1dth

Dear Mr. D:Numnar

The following smments axe furnished in regard to the plat submitted to this office
for review by the Zoning Advisory Committes Ln connection with the subisct item,

Geape Hi)1 Road, whown As an "existlig 10-foot wide private strip" on the
submitrod plan, is indicated as & la-foot road on the J. George Hiase Plat (recorded
CiHaX. 13, Polic 93}, of which this property comprises Lot 4.

Grape Fill Road, an existing Balcimore County maintalned 10-foot paved widit
public vay, 12 feet wide, Ls proposed to be improved in tha future as a public road
Wit a J0-foot cloped s4otlon roadway on & $0-foOt Fight-of-way, Mighway cight-of-way
widentng including any necessary revertible eassments for slopes, will bs roquired
in connection with any grading or building perwit application.

Sedinent Control;

Development of .his property through +tripping, grading and stabilization could
result in & sediment pollution problem, damaging private and public holdings downstrear
Of the property. A grading perait is, therefore, necessary for all gradii:, including
the stripping of top soil.

Storm Drains:

Tha Petitioner must provide necessary drainage facilitins (temporary rr pemanont)
to pre-ant creating any muisances or damages to adjacent properties, sspecially by the
concentration of surface waters. Correction of any problem which may result, due to
impropes grading or improper installation of drainago facilities, would be Lne i1l
responaibility of the Putitioher.

Item 047 (1978-1979)

Property Owmer: Robart & Wanda Prossar
rage 2

ostoser 26, 1978

Mater and sanicary Sewsr:

lic water main does not exist in Grape H'1l Moad, An 8-inch public watst
main, although donigned and bid, was not constructed (Drawing #57-0503, File 3.

There ara no fire hydrants on Grape Hill Road, The nearest hydrant is located
on the southeast side 3f Balair Road, opposite Martin Avenue.

Public panitary sewsrage does rot exist in Grape Hill Pead. Thare La an 8-incn
Public sanitary sewer within an offsite 10-foot utility sasement paraliel and
contiTuous to the roar or morthern proparty line of this lot, Drawing #64-1072, Pile 1,
which plan also indicates ai "approximete 1ocation o a private water line™ along th
northarly side of Grape Rill Road,

Vory truly yours,

Chief, Bareau of mgu..uu-;
EBNDI: EAM: FWR: 55

sei 4, Wimblay
3. somgrs
9. Loos

M. Hanchel

He5W Xey Shaat
25 e 21 pos. Sheet
HE H F Topo
31 Tax Map

TOWSON, MAPYLAND 21204

A0OF, W0 MPH.

DEPUTY STATE ANO COUNTY WEALTH OFFICER September 26, 1978

Mr. 8. Eric DiNenna, Zening C'“L!l\ﬂ!!l
Office of Plamning and Zonin

Count Office Building

Towson, Maryland 21204

Dear Mr. DiNenna:

Comments on Ttem F47, Zoning Advisory rImmittee
Meering, August 29, 19iB, are as fallows

Robert & Wanda Prosaer
KE/S Grape Eill Rd. 205" NV
Belair Road.

Property @mar:
Loeation:

Existing Zoning: D. .
Proposeé Zening: Varisace to permit a rear setback
of 20' in licu of the required 30

Acres:
Districts:

Metropolitan water and sever arc available, therefore,
b e anticipsted.

Very truly yours.

\-@fr@"wﬂ x,ka\

a0 e 11a, Tirec
IUIIMI oF nvuo-nunl. *Senvices

THD: JRP: )18

doparienstl
TOWSON. MARTLAKG 14
01143080

STEPHENE COLLIE
omicTon

oetober 20, 1978

Item M. 47 = BC - Meeting of August 29, 1978
Property Owner:  Robert & Wanda Prosser

Location: wE/S r.mpu HiLL RA. 205' 1M Belair A4,
Exiating Sondng: D.R.

Propossd Zoning: Vi:i e, 50, S5R45, 0 Toar setback of 20° in Lieu

Acres: a.1182
Districts 14th

Pear Hc. DiMennas

Mo traffic problems ars anticipated by the re,u sted variance to the rear
yard setback.

Very truly yours,

A edasped 4
Hichael 5. Flanigan
Engineer Acgociate II

TOWSON, WA RYLAND 21704
101825 1310

‘Jlmm.m.m.

‘ re separiment

Paul 1. Reincke GRtabEs
G

0ffice of Plunning end Zo
Boltimore County Office -ildhu
Towaon, Maryland 21204

Attention: - -

Gontlamen:
Pursuant to your requast, the reforesaec yroparty has bocn survoyed by this
mm:: pllin el il oy hm'x‘mlwllubl-nﬂx‘quh-!
bloemwu&e!lmnrponhdlnwmﬂm;lml ‘tho property.
Fire hydront, for the roferonced property arc apd shall be
e looated ut Intervals or _foet mm 2 spprovad road in
with Baltimore County Stanuards as published by the
mm of Public Vorks.

() 2. A meoond meana of yehiole nceees 1s required for tha alte.

() 3. The venielo dead end conditfun shovn at

Tho saxism all the Fire Department.

o 'nllllf shall be sade to Suaply vith all Bppnushlnpxhof
Ll m‘ iticn Code prier to oocupanay or or beginning o!
1dings structures existing or proposcd od on the site shall
O 5 e siteuts ‘equizements of the Natlnal Fire Pro-
teotion leuﬁﬂ Standand No. 101 "Life Safety Code", 1976
Bdition prior to oooupancy.

() K. Site plans are approved o8 dravm,
(x) 7. The Pire Prevention Buen: has o oameents, ot this time.
vl Shona V.

Speoial Inspect’on Division

um.

Fire Provention Bureeu

alJ banimore county

oMo ol planning and toning
TOWSON, MARYLAND 11700
a4t 1211

LESUE H GRAEF Ocrober 23, 1978
[y

Mr. Eric S. DiNenna, Zoning Commissioner
Zoning Advisory Cammities
Office of Planning and Zor
Baltimore County Ofirice Bui
Towson, Maryland 21204

Dear Mr. DiNenra:

Comments on Item #47, Zoning Advisary Committee Meeting, August 24, 1978, c.r os failows
Froparty Qwner: Robert and Wanda Prosser

Location: NE/S Grope Hill Rood 205' NW Belair Rood

Exisfing Zoning D.R.5.5

Proposed Zoning: Varionce 1o permit o reor satbuck of 20 in lisy of the required 30
Acres: 0.1182

District  1dth

Thit office hat reviawed the subiec! potition and offers the follwing comments. These camments
are nat intended 1o indicate the appropriatenss of the zaning ir question, bt are 1o essure that
all porties are made aware of plons or problems with regaid 1o devalopment plors that may have o
bearing on this petition

This plon has been reviewed ond there are na site-planning factors requiring comment.

Very uly jours,

/ .
it A fdgy ddec, A
n L. Worhley
Planner 111
Curreat Planning and Development

- o
2 et

.Jm.

et BRSO
Fovison waRsLanD 11
ittt
Loun 0 stunrens
Daecron Septesber 72, 1978

Towson, Maryland 21204
Deaz Mr. Didecmar

Coments oo Ttm ¢ L7 Zoniag sdviscry Comittes Nesting, Auust 29, 1978

?\‘.“ Owmeri Robert &
o FEELS. B0 BEPs w nctatr om

Eisting tontagiD 8, 5.0
Propossd Zoning: Varianite to perait & rear setback of 20’ In liew of the required 307,
ez 0.8

Biatrices Ut

The items ehscked belov are applicables
X A fiocts sl confors do bel iaors Soumty Bulleiag Code 15.0.0-4.)
1970 Bast1an and the 1571 Supplesen:
ol et mpptiable essss,
X B, A bullding pemtt s -3 by seculred before construction can bertn.

o Matviona: Femite ahadl ba required.

D Duilding whAll be upcrafed o nev ase - Tequires al taration permit.

B Tirse sote of comurutten drriag w1 be esirsd 0 f110 28
application for & buil sing pemmi

Po Tares et of commtruction drwine vt s raeivtered Marylant
Architact ar "8 oFiginal seal vill be required %o fils
an application for & bullding pemit.

G. Nood frams valle ase ot penltted vithin 10" of & property 1 me.
Gontact Building Deparimant if istan « fo babeemm V0% 1mt €'

. Bequested mathack varisnce oouflicts vith the Baliiscre County
Bulldizg fods. See Bection .

L. %o Comsent.
3. Comets

Tery truly yourn,

Chacles E. ‘Sirahea
Plans Seview Cate:

MAR 13 1279




" BOARD OF EDUCATION
OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

TOWSON, MARYLAND . 21204

@ cemmiricate of pos@hc
ZOMIMG DEPARTMENT OF BALTIMORE 1« OUNTY
Towsan, Maryland

‘ - ‘1 ‘DFFI("')F‘. .
i N BNEEIS

NEWSPARERS

CERTIFICATE O?PUBHCATION

August 28, 1978 Data of Pasting. (O/A A

Date:

-Oetebw 22 1978
THIS IS TO CERTIFY, that the anner:d advertisement was

TOWSON. MD 21204 Octover 19 Ty

revsoner: ... eterd . Loeanin. of. o i
R Al 5.t Bkl Lt L3 ilim Ail)

published In THE JEFFERSONIAN, s weekly newspap

Me. S. Eric DiNenna -
Commissioner

SeteiRare Coumty Office Building

Towsom, Maryland 21204

and published n Towson, Baltimore County, Md.. esuscimrassh
..00F LG NS eAE before the_____./%b.
dayof ... Movewber.

FHIS 15 TOCERTIEY . that the anrexed sdvertisement af
PETITION FOR VARIANCE - Rabert Prosser. &6 us

Location of Sipue a2l . e Al

was mserted i the kerllwng

August 29, 1978

2.4.C. Meeting of:

appearing on the___ 12

1 Catonsa e Vimes Toson Times
: 17 Dundalk Tames © Arhutws Times
retnt by il LBz, ]
i Item No: 47 & e W Esser Times Communuy Times
Prope: s t § Wanda Prosser Y =
Lo .{zﬂ;s .,:":::rm:] Ré, 208¢ NN Belair Rond L1 Saburban Tnaes kast & Suburban Times West
Pre v Zoning: D.4. 5.5

.+ Zening: Variance to permit a rear setback of 20 in lieu of
the required 30°

weekly newy

fers publisned an Baltimore. County. Mar land

tor  one successive weeks betore he
Qctober

once a v

20th

day iy thai 13 10y the same

was nscried in the bsues of Qctober 19+ 1978

SUROMBERG PUBLICATIONS, INC
14th

0.1182

District:
No. Acre:

Dear Mr  DiNenna:

s bearing on student population

Very cmly/y:.lz.
v Lot F7
W. Nick Petrovich,
Field Representative

uousn w. moven it

moEsaT v DUBEL muemmisnacar

BALTIMORE COUNTY. MARYLAND
orFicE of £ - REVENUE DIVISION.
MISCE, S CASH RECEIPT

oun_Ootober 10, 1978 ,ccour OV-662

auoany__§25,00

PETITION MAPPING PROGRESS SHEET T e b

vARIBNE
L PRORER

FUNCTION Wall My | Orginal Tiotma | 200 Sheer

paroas }
L i
”
uore
5%
e Ducib.
w5 o
Fic 4
e
oents
ok

e . 1 y o =T ,.,..I e o e T T von P0G Tou for Came Bo. Tt
z 0 3 l escriptions -hecked an |
N I P A i it oy L . g ; ;
¥ % g8 I 8 % S — - 4 [ - | v eTEL i 250cm
L HS IR N T W R ‘ ‘ -
SE0f C® £ .§F: ‘Eg g g e | | l ALIBATION R 8ianaTURE 67 CavmIEA
S RAGT LR e e e e L S B S
SV RIRBR IR OISR z Benie | ‘ | ‘

e DU e 4 i — —t 4 -

Grant BALTIM M
-] ten | || | 1] EREEE s

Hevised Plans:
N Change in outline or desc ription___yes

P e Ml el E -

Reviewrd by,

onre Hoveabor 6y 1978 ..oy 01=662

ovounr_Wi%a19
s> _Bomeview Contrastofin, Ins.
ron _CoRE of and Pogting Case No. T9-105-4

BALTIMORE COUNTY OFFICE OF PLANNING AND ZONING

HOT RN e 4115

VALIGATH.N O SiamaTURE o7 CAtrCR

County Office Building
11 W. Chesapeake Avenuc
Towson, Maryland 21204

Your Petition has hoen received * this_g/  dey g
4;, 7 197§ Filing . e LT . Received heck

QAKHILL ROAD

"% GRAPE WIL ROAD (o))

cash
~ _
2 ’ __other
;
1
' N <57 EBric biNam
s T Zoning Com: or
Fetitioner ___ Submitted by M

Petitioner's AttOrney . Reviewed by

* This is not to be interpreted as acceptance of the Petition for
arsignment of a hearing date.




